New England Shooting Sports Symposium
2024

$125* Food & Lodging

Friday October 11 through Monday Oct 14 2024
(Columbus Day Weekend)

Hidden Valley Scout Camp
2 Eileen Shore Rd, Gilmanton Iron Works, NH 03837

BSA Shooting Sports Presentations, Discussions, Demonstrations and Events along
with USA Archery and NRA Training opportunities. Specific speakers, demonstrations,
classes and events to be announced.

Register and pay at: https://nhscouting.org/event/2024-shooting-sports-symposium/

*A La Cart Training available:
$25ea: BSA Angling Educator, USA Archery Instructor Level 1

$50ea: BSA Certified Angling Instructor, NRA RSO, NRA Chief RSO, Basic Pistol: Student, Basic Pistol:
Instructor, Muzzle Loading Rifle (Coop) Student, Muzzle Loading Rifle (COOP) Instructor, American Red Cross
Basic First Aid and CPR Student, USA Archery Instructor Level 2.

*A La Cart Training does not include certification fees or prerequisites.



Friday October 11, 2024

7:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM

8:00 AM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
1:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM

Tentative schedule

Breakfast

NRA Range Safety Officer

NRA Basic Instructor Training (BIT)
NRA Basic Pistol - Student
LUNCH

Fishing

Top Shot Fun Shoot

Dinner

Council Executive Talk
Brainstorm & questions

K9 Search & rescue

Fishing Stuff

Cracker Barrel & Patch Trading

$50

$50

Saturday October 12, 2024

7:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM

8:00 AM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM

Breakfast

Trainer's Edge

Muzzleloader Co-op Student

Certified Angling Instructor

1911 Presentation

USAA Archery Level 1

American Red Cross CPR/AED

Becoming an Outdoors Woman

Tips for Teaching Rangemaster

Grants - What you need to know

LUNCH

Why You Need to Teach More Than BSA Classes
Archery Merit Badge Tips

What's in Your Range Bag

Starting/Working on a Shooting Sports Committee
Rifle Instructor & Merit Badge Tips

First Aid for Shooting Sports

Everyday Carry for Shooting Sports Committee Members
Firearm Laws

Merit Badge cleanup: Ideas & Successes

Dinner

National Talk about Shooting Sports

Brainstorm & Questions

What State & Regional TCs want you to know

Fishing Stuff

Cracker Barrel & Patch Trading

$50
$50

$25
$50

Sunday October 13, 2024
7:00 AM 8:00 AM
8:00 AM 12:00 PM
8:00 AM 12:00 PM
8:00 AM 5:00 PM
8:00 AM 5:00 PM
8:00 AM 12:00 PM
8:00 AM 12:00 PM
8:00 AM 5:00 PM
12:00 PM 1:00 PM
1:00 PM 3:00 PM
1:00 PM 5:00 PM
1:00 PM 3:00 PM
3:00 PM 5:00 PM
3:00 PM 5:00 PM
5:00 PM 6:00 PM
5:00 PM 6:00 PM
5:00 PM 6:00 PM
6:00 PM 8:00 PM
6:00 PM 8:00 PM
6:00 PM 7:00 PM
6:00 PM 7:00 PM
7:00 PM 8:00 PM
7:00 PM 8:00 PM
8:00 PM 9:00 PM

Monday October 14, 2024

7:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
12:00 PM

8:00 AM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
2:00 PM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM

Breakfast

Mountain Man at Camps Bell & Norris
USAA Archery Level 2

Muzzleloader Co-op Instructor

Basic Instructor Training (BIT)
Rangemaster Training

Adaptive Shooting Sports

Certified Angling Instructor

LUNCH

Cowboy Experience

Sporting Arrows

Shooting Comp./Program at Camp

AR Platforms for Crews

My Summer Working at Scout Camp
DINNER

ITAR Talk

Brainstorm & Questions

Stop The Bleed Training

Fishing Stuff

So you want to be a Training Counselor (TC)
Shooting Sports at Jamborees
American Legion

Why you should go to National Camp School
Cracker Barrel & Patch Trading

$50
$50
$25

$25

Breakfast

Chief Range Safety Officer
Pistol Instructor

Angling Educator
Muzzleloader and 410 Fun
LUNCH

$50
$50
$25



