New England Shooting Sports Symposium 2024



\$125* Food & Lodging

Friday October 11 through Monday Oct 14 2024 (Columbus Day Weekend)

Hidden Valley Scout Camp 2 Eileen Shore Rd, Gilmanton Iron Works, NH 03837

BSA Shooting Sports Presentations, Discussions, Demonstrations and Events along with USA Archery and NRA Training opportunities. Specific speakers, demonstrations, classes and events to be announced.

Register and pay at: https://nhscouting.org/event/2024-shooting-sports-symposium/

*A La Cart Training available:

\$25ea: BSA Angling Educator, USA Archery Instructor Level 1

\$50ea: BSA Certified Angling Instructor, NRA RSO, NRA Chief RSO, Basic Pistol: Student, Basic Pistol: Instructor, Muzzle Loading Rifle (Coop) Student, Muzzle Loading Rifle (COOP) Instructor, American Red Cross Basic First Aid and CPR Student, USA Archery Instructor Level 2.

*A La Cart Training does not include certification fees or prerequisites.

Tentative schedule

5:00 PM 6:00 PM C 5:00 PM 8:00 PM R 6:00 PM 8:00 PM R 6:00 PM 8:00 PM R 6:00 PM 8:00 PM R 8:00 PM 9:00 PM C Saturday October 12, 2024 7:00 AM 8:00 AM 8 8:00 AM 5:00 PM V 8:00 AM 12:00 PM V 8:00 AM 12:00 PM U 8:00 AM 12:00 PM I 11:00 PM 1:00 PM I 11:00 PM 3:00 PM I 1:00 PM 3:00 PM I 3:00 PM 3:00 PM I 3:00 PM 5:00 PM I 3:00 PM 5:00 PM I 3:00 PM 5:00 PM I 5:00 PM 6:00 PM I 5:00 PM 6:00 PM I 6:00 PM 8:00 PM B 6:00 PM 8:00 PM I 8:00 PM 8:00 PM I 1:00 PM 9:00 PM I 1:00		7:00 AM 8: 8:00 AM 5: 8:00 AM 5:	Friday October 11, 2024
6:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM 9:00 PM 9:00 PM 9:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 12:00 PM	1:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:00 PM	8:00 AM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM	1, 2024
Council Executive Talk Brainstorm & questions K9 Search & rescue Fishing Stuff Cracker Barrel & Patch Trading 24 Breakfast Trainer's Edge Muzzleloader Co-op Student Certified Angling Instructor 1911 Presentation USAA Archery Level 1 American Red Cross CPR/AED Becoming an Outdoors Woman Tips for Teaching Rangemaster Grants - What you need to know LUNCH Why You Need to Teach More Than BSA Classes Archery Merit Badge Tips What's in Your Range Bag Starting/Working on a Shooting Sports Committee Rifle Instructor & Merit Badge Tips First Aid for Shooting Sports Everyday Carry for Shooting Sports Everyday Carry for Shooting Sports Firearm Laws Merit Badge cleanup: Ideas & Successes Dinner National Talk about Shooting Sports Brainstorm & Questions What State & Regional TCs want you to know Fishing Stuff Cracker Barrel & Patch Trading	LUNCH Fishing Top Shot Fun Shoot Dinner	Breakfast NRA Range Safety Officer NRA Basic Instructor Training (BIT) NRA Basic Pistol - Student	
\$50 \$50 \$50 \$25 \$50		\$50 \$50	
12:00 PM 1:00 1:00 PM 3:00 1:00 PM 3:00 1:00 PM 5:00 3:00 PM 5:00 3:00 PM 6:00 5:00 PM 6:00 6:00 PM 8:00 6:00 PM 8:00 6:00 PM 8:00 7:00 PM 8:00 7:00 PM 8:00 7:00 PM 8:00 8:00 AM 9:00 8:00 AM 5:00 8:00 AM 5:00 8:00 AM 12:00 12:00 PM 1:00	8:00 AM 8:00 AM 8:00 AM	7:00 AM 8:00 AM 8:00 AM	Sunday October 13,
1:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:00 PM 6:00 PM 6:00 PM 8:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 PM 9:00 PM 9:00 PM 5:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 11:00 PM	5:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 5:00 PM		ber 13, 2024
Cowboy Experience Sporting Arrows Shooting Comp./Program at Camp AR Platforms for Crews My Summer Working at Scout Camp DINNER ITAR Talk Brainstorm & Questions Stop The Bleed Training Fishing Stuff So you want to be a Training Counselor (TC) Shooting Sports at Jamborees American Legion Why you should go to National Camp School Cracker Barrel & Patch Trading Breakfast Chief Range Safety Officer Pistol Instructor Angling Educator Muzzleloader and 410 Fun LUNCH	Basic Instructor Training (BIT) Rangemaster Training Adaptive Shooting Sports Certified Angling Instructor	Breakfast Mountain Man at Camps Bell & Norris USAA Archery Level 2 Muzzleloader Co-op Instructor	4
\$50 \$25	\$25 \$25	\$50 \$50	